
Sunday, June 18, 2023Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 81%H 7mphNW
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) 3 M60-64     24:31.155 8:02.324:30 1.160.1 11:39 12:52 +73

2 29 024   Carol Creech (F72) 10 F70-74     46:27.722 15:14.046:26 1.723:25.7

3 22 454   Betsy Palmer (F62) 7 F60-64     36:43.256 12:02.436:40 3.2611.6

4 5 577   Paul Norris (M50) 4 M50-54     24:34.884 8:03.624:30 4.881.6 12:06 12:29 +23

5 2 006   Griffin Gurley (M31) 0 M30-34     21:54.348 7:10.922:00 5.652.2 10:42 11:12 +31

6 1 830   Rohan Jannu (M15) 1 M15-19     21:54.272 7:10.922:00 5.731.8 10:46 11:08 +22

7 17 996   Victor Elfenbein (M65) 12 M65-69     33:48.798 11:05.234:00 11.205.8 15:17 18:32 +194

8 33 261   John Kramer (M61) 22 M60-64     54:12.200 17:46.354:27 14.808.8

9 21 328   Lauren Zender (F29) 6 F25-29     36:44.115 12:02.737:00 15.889.0

10 18 050   Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54     34:19.040 11:15.134:00 19.045.7 16:03 18:17 +134

11 7 192   Rob Preston (M58) 6 M55-59     26:19.139 8:37.826:00 19.144.1 13:01 13:18 +17

12 6 011   Blair Casey (M36) 5 M35-39     24:35.279 8:03.725:00 24.721.9 12:06 12:30 +24

13 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) 5 F60-64     34:40.062 11:22.035:10 29.9429.7

14 16 586   Emily Whitehurst (F36) 4 F35-39     32:30.101 10:39.432:00 30.103.2 15:52 16:38 +47

15 19 466   Andrew Ngotho (M56) 14 M55-59     33:30.117 10:59.133:00 30.121:38.3

16 11 040   Kim Andres (F70) 1 F70-74     29:46.954 9:45.930:20 33.051.8 14:34 15:13 +39

17 28 409   Martin Chavez (M61) 18 M60-64     46:37.048 15:17.146:00 37.0516.3

18 3 255   John Cosentino (M60) 2 M60-64     23:32.388 7:43.124:10 37.610.0 11:42 11:50 +8

19 9 193   Julio Lopez (M67) 8 M65-69     27:40.000 9:04.327:00 40.006.8 13:47 13:53 +6

20 15 044   Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54     32:10.649 10:33.031:28 42.655.0 15:20 16:51 +91

21 12 319   Christopher Marks (M42) 10 M40-44     31:14.470 10:14.632:00 45.534.4 15:25 15:49 +24

22 14 283   Ruben Reyes (M67) 11 M65-69     31:35.356 10:21.430:30 65.366.4 15:24 16:11 +47

23 10 060   Jaws Hansen (M63) 9 M60-64     29:04.959 9:32.127:44 80.963.4 14:35 14:30 -4

24 8 012   Doug Waters (M58) 7 M55-59     26:51.925 8:48.525:30 81.935.3 13:13 13:39 +26

25 25 109   Kim Tsutsui (F55) 9 F55-59     39:02.973 12:48.240:30 87.0313.5

26 35 246   Sheila Holen (F52) 11 F50-54     55:59.470 18:21.554:32 87.4718.2

27 13 265   Kuay Sullivan (F57) 2 F55-59     31:13.757 10:14.333:00 106.249.1 15:35 15:39 +4

28 24 317   Leah Marks (F42) 8 F40-44     38:41.118 12:41.036:30 131.124.0

29 27 223   Chris Wong (M53) 17 M50-54     45:17.321 14:50.949:30 252.6814.6

30 26 153   Peter Chan (M70) 16 M70-74     38:35.174 12:39.130:30 485.171:07.7

31 23 318   Mason Marks (M10) 15 M10-14     38:16.715 12:33.029:30 526.722.1

32 39 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 14 F60-64     39:34.319 12:58.539:55 20.6835:11.0 19:45 19:50 +5

33 31 011   Blair Casey (M36) [2] 20 M35-39     25:23.516 8:19.525:00 23.5224:37.2 12:39 12:44 +5

34 36 193   Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 24 M65-69     28:35.762 9:22.528:00 35.7627:47.0 14:31 14:05 -27

35 38 586   Emily Whitehurst (F36) [2] 13 F35-39     37:23.729 12:15.638:00 36.2732:34.5 18:02 19:22 +80

36 37 265   Kuay Sullivan (F57) [2] 12 F55-59     33:18.485 10:55.234:00 41.5131:23.6 16:45 16:34 -11

37 30 577   Paul Norris (M50) [2] 19 M50-54     25:22.821 8:19.324:30 52.8224:37.5 12:38 12:45 +7

38 32 012   Doug Waters (M58) [2] 21 M55-59     26:56.835 8:50.125:50 66.8426:57.7 13:23 13:34 +11

39 34 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 23 M60-64     29:58.592 9:49.728:00 118.5924:32.4 14:55 15:03 +8

40 40 996   Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 25 M65-69     48:30.484 15:54.338:00 630.4833:55.6 22:22 26:09 +227

24 16FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 84.609

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 830 Rohan Jannu (M15) 1 M15-19 Mckinney     21:54.272 7:10.9   21:56.1131.8 10:46 11:08 +22 5.73 62.4%

2 006 Griffin Gurley (M31) 0 M30-34 Carrollton     21:54.348 7:10.9   21:56.5412.2 10:42 11:12 +31 5.65 58.1%

3 255 John Cosentino (M60) 2 M60-64 Plano     23:32.388 7:43.1   23:32.3880.0 11:42 11:50 +8 37.61 66.9%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) 3 M60-64 Plano     24:31.155 8:02.3   24:31.2670.1 11:39 12:52 +73 1.16 64.2%

5 577 Paul Norris (M50) 4 M50-54 Coppell     24:34.884 8:03.6   24:36.4841.6 12:06 12:29 +23 4.88 58.9%

6 011 Blair Casey (M36) 5 M35-39 Carrollton     24:35.279 8:03.7   24:37.2091.9 12:06 12:30 +24 24.72 53.0%

7 192 Rob Preston (M58) 6 M55-59 Irving     26:19.139 8:37.8   26:23.1954.1 13:01 13:18 +17 19.14 58.8%

8 012 Doug Waters (M58) 7 M55-59 Carrollton     26:51.925 8:48.5   26:57.2305.3 13:13 13:39 +26 81.93 57.6%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M67) 8 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:40.000 9:04.3   27:46.7836.8 13:47 13:53 +6 40.00 60.6%

10 060 Jaws Hansen (M63) 9 M60-64 Dallas     29:04.959 9:32.1   29:08.3433.4 14:35 14:30 -4 80.96 55.6%

11 040 Kim Andres (F70) 1 F70-74 Irving     29:46.954 9:45.9   29:48.7911.8 14:34 15:13 +39 33.05 74.3%

12 319 Christopher Marks (M42) 10 M40-44 Carrollton     31:14.470 10:14.6   31:18.9184.4 15:25 15:49 +24 45.53 43.6%

13 265 Kuay Sullivan (F57) 2 F55-59 Coppell     31:13.757 10:14.3   31:22.8909.1 15:35 15:39 +4 106.24 58.3%

14 283 Ruben Reyes (M67) 11 M65-69 Carrollton     31:35.356 10:21.4   31:41.7106.4 15:24 16:11 +47 65.36 53.1%

15 044 Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54 Garland     32:10.649 10:33.0   32:15.6565.0 15:20 16:51 +91 42.65 52.3%

16 586 Emily Whitehurst (F36) 4 F35-39 Carrollton     32:30.101 10:39.4   32:33.3373.2 15:52 16:38 +47 30.10 45.4%

17 996 Victor Elfenbein (M65) 12 M65-69 Dallas     33:48.798 11:05.2   33:54.6385.8 15:17 18:32 +194 11.20 48.7%

18 050 Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54 Garland     34:19.040 11:15.1   34:24.7185.7 16:03 18:17 +134 19.04 42.9%

19 466 Andrew Ngotho (M56) 14 M55-59 Carrollton     33:30.117 10:59.1   35:08.4661:38.3 30.12 45.4%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) 5 F60-64 Farmers Branch     34:40.062 11:22.0   35:09.76329.7 29.94 54.7%

21 328 Lauren Zender (F29) 6 F25-29 Carrollton     36:44.115 12:02.7   36:53.1159.0 15.88 39.6%

22 454 Betsy Palmer (F62) 7 F60-64 Carrollton     36:43.256 12:02.4   36:54.81811.6 3.26 53.2%

23 318 Mason Marks (M10) 15 M10-14 Carrollton     38:16.715 12:33.0   38:18.8322.1 526.72 40.5%

24 317 Leah Marks (F42) 8 F40-44 Carrollton     38:41.118 12:41.0   38:45.1154.0 131.12 39.5%

25 109 Kim Tsutsui (F55) 9 F55-59 Arlington     39:02.973 12:48.2   39:16.48813.5 87.03 45.4%

26 153 Peter Chan (M70) 16 M70-74 Coppell     38:35.174 12:39.1   39:42.8551:07.7 485.17 44.9%

27 223 Chris Wong (M53) 17 M50-54 Arlington     45:17.321 14:50.9   45:31.97014.6 252.68 32.8%

28 409 Martin Chavez (M61) 18 M60-64 Lewisville     46:37.048 15:17.1   46:53.36916.3 37.05 34.1%

29 024 Carol Creech (F72) 10 F70-74 Aubrey     46:27.722 15:14.0   49:53.4193:25.7 1.72 49.3%

30 577 Paul Norris (M50) [2] 19 M50-54 Coppell     25:22.821 8:19.3   50:00.36924:37.5 12:38 12:45 +7 52.82 57.1%

31 011 Blair Casey (M36) [2] 20 M35-39 Carrollton     25:23.516 8:19.5   50:00.72424:37.2 12:39 12:44 +5 23.52 51.3%

32 012 Doug Waters (M58) [2] 21 M55-59 Carrollton     26:56.835 8:50.1   53:54.52726:57.7 13:23 13:34 +11 66.84 57.4%

33 261 John Kramer (M61) 22 M60-64 Plano     54:12.200 17:46.3   54:20.9748.8 14.80 29.3%

34 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 23 M60-64 Plano     29:58.592 9:49.7   54:30.98224:32.4 14:55 15:03 +8 118.59 52.5%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F52) 11 F50-54 Lewisville     55:59.470 18:21.5   56:17.69718.2 87.47 30.4%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 24 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:35.762 9:22.5   56:22.77527:47.0 14:31 14:05 -27 35.76 58.7%

37 265 Kuay Sullivan (F57) [2] 12 F55-59 Coppell     33:18.485 10:55.2   64:42.11931:23.6 16:45 16:34 -11 41.51 54.6%

38 586 Emily Whitehurst (F36) [2] 13 F35-39 Carrollton     37:23.729 12:15.6   69:58.19732:34.5 18:02 19:22 +80 36.27 39.4%

39 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 14 F60-64 Farmers Branch     39:34.319 12:58.5   74:45.36735:11.0 19:45 19:50 +5 20.68 48.0%

40 996 Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 25 M65-69 Dallas     48:30.484 15:54.3   82:26.04433:55.6 22:22 26:09 +227 630.48 34.0%

Average Finish Time: 33:41 Average Age Grade: 50.2%24 Positive Split 3 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


